GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3055
ANSWERED ON 22/03/2022

RURAL DEVELOPMENT REGIONAL TRAINING CENTRE AT VELLORE

3055. SHRI D.M. KATHIR ANAND:
DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ whether the Government has any plan to establish Rural Development Regional Training Centre at Vellore in Tamil Nadu; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYQOTI)

(@) & (b) There is no plan of the Government to establish Rural Development Regional Training Centre at Vellore in Tamil Nadu.
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